Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

01-25-2005

RTMENT	OF COMMERCE
tent and	Trademark Office

RECORDATION		
PATE	_102925452	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Raymond B. Avedon	Name: Airius, LLC	
	Internal Address: 811 S. Sherman Street	
Execution Date(s) 12-29-04	Street Address: 811 S. Sherman Street	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.	5	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment Merger	City: Longmont	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Colorado	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 80501	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This  A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.	
DN 1558	B. Patent No.(s)	
05 STEUMEL1 00000010 11027039		
40.00 OP		
Additional numbers at		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Ancel W. Lewis, Jr.		
Internal Address: 425 W. Mulberry, Suite 101	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card	
The many additions.	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 425 W. Mulberry,	Enclosed	
Suite 101	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Fort Collins	8. Payment Information	
State: Colorado Zip: 80521	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
	Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 970-482-2841  Fax Number: 970-493-5384	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address; ancel.lewis@worldnet.att.net	Authorized User Name	
	12/2	
9. Signature: (Muello Jahren Signature	12/35/04 Date	
ANCEL W. LEWIS, JR	Total number of pages including cover 3	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 016159 FRAME: 0496** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Raymond B. Avedon, of 2821 N. Lakeridge Trail, Boulder, Colorado 80302, hereinafter referred to as applicant, has invented certain new and useful improvements in COLUMNAR AIR MOVING DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS, for which he has made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, said application being identified as Docket Number: DN 1558, and executed concurrently herewith, and;

WHEREAS, Airius, LLC., of 811 S. Sherman Street, Longmont, Colorado, 80501, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Colorado is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and certain other goods and valuable considerations to them hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said application by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Airius, LLC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and the aforesaid application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions to be obtained therefore, and covenant that they have full right so to do, and agree that he will communicate to said Airius, LLC., or its representatives, all facts known to him respecting said invention whenever requested; and he further agrees to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent, solely in accordance with the terms of this assignment, to Airius, LLC., it successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

PATENT REEL: 016159 FRAME: 0497

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, he has hereuntoforth hereinafter.	executed this Assignment on the date set
Muzmun 19 Avuelon Raymond B. Avedon	12-29-04 Date
STATE OF COLORADO ) )ss: COUNTY OF ( )	
On this 29 day of 100000000000000000000000000000000000	be the person whose name is subscribed to the
SEAL LAURA M.	Yang M Oladoli Notary Public



**RECORDED: 12/30/2004** 

My commission expires: Of 2, 2005

**PATENT REEL: 016159 FRAME: 0498**